May 28, 2004

The Honorable Marcio Cuevas
Miniger of Economy
Guaemda City, Guatemda

Dear Miniger Cuevas

Thisletter describesthe tariff trestment to be gpplied by the United Statesto certain finished confectionery
products under the Free Trade Agresment between our Governments Sgned thisday (the “ Agreement”).

Finished confectionary products dassified in headings 1704 and 1806 of the Harmonized Tariff Schedule of
the United States (“HTSUS') that are exduded from Additiond U.S. Note 2 to chepter 17 of the HTSUS,
Additiond U.S Note 3 to chapter 17 of the HTSUS, and Additiond U.S. Notes 2 and 3 to chapter 18 of the
HTSUS are not saubject to the tariff-rate quota.on sugar goods established in subparagrgph 3 of Appendix | to
the Schedule of the United Statesto Annex 3.3, Ingtead, such goodswill be tregted in accordance with the
provisons of saging category A of Annex 3.3.

Additiond U.S. Note 2 to chepter 17 of the HTSUS, which covers aticles containing over 65 percent sugar,
exdudes products “ prepared for marketing to the ultimate consumer in theidenticd form and packegein
which imported.”

Additiond U.S. Note 3 to chepter 17 of the HTSUS, which covers aticles containing over 10 percent sugar,
exdudes atidesthat are prepared for marketing to the ultimate consumer in theidentical form and packagein
which imported provided they are*not principaly of crysdline ructure or not in dry amorphousform”

Additiond U.S. Notes 2 and 3 to chepter 18 of the HTSUS, which cover chocolae preparations, excdude
“atidesfor consumption & retail ascandy or confection.”

| trust thet this explanation darifiesthe tariff treetment to be goplied by the United Statesto these
confectionery goods under the Agreemant.

Sncardy,

Robert B. Zodllick



